SUNDAY 18 JUNE 2017
SUNDAY 25 JUNE 2017

THE FIRST
SUNDAY
AFTER
TRINITY

SEA SUNDAY

Monday

8.00 am
10.00 am

11.30 am

3.30 pm

7.45 am
8.00 am
5.30 pm

FRANCES WARD, Dean

PHILIP BANKS, Canon Precentor
www.stedscathedral.co.uk

Holy Eucharist scp
PRESIDENT: MARIANNE ATKINSON
Sung Eucharist cw
Hymns: 413, 497, 598i, 496
Jackson in G
They that go down to the sea in
ships Sumsion
President: The Canon Pastor and
Sub Dean
Preacher: Port Chaplain
Movements from ‘Fantasia on
British Sea Songs’

Wood, arr. Jackson

Mattins

Leighton

Hymn: 145

Psalm 45

Noble in B minor

God be in my head Walford Davies
Voluntary No. 1in C Stanley

Diocesan Readers’ Eucharist and
Commissioning scp

Missa in Tempore Paschali Moore
The Holy Eucharist Harris
President: The Bishop

Preacher: The Rev Alan Forsdike

Morning Prayer Psalm 119: 81-96
Holy Eucharist
Evening Prayer Psalm 119: 97-112

St Edmundsbury Cathedral

Following in the footsteps of Edmund, King and Martyr

Tuesday
20

Wednesday
21

Thursday
22

Alban, first martyr
of Britain, ¢.250

Friday
23

Etheldreda,
Abbess of Ely,
c.678

Vigil of John
the Baptist

7.45 am

8.00 am
12.30 am
5.30 pm

7.45 am

8.00 am
1.00 pm
2.30 pm
5.30 pm

7.45 am
8.00 am
11.00 am
12.30 pm
5.30 pm

7.45 am
8.00 am
1.10 pm

5.30 pm

Morning Prayer

Psalm 119: 113-128
Holy Eucharist
Service of Healing and Wholeness
Evensong sung by the
St Cecilia Chorale
Ebdon
Psalm 119: 129-144
Vaughan Williams in C
The Ascension Moore
Morning Prayer

Psalm 119: 145-160
Holy Eucharist
Holy Communion scp
Suffolk Day Organ Recital
Evensong sung by

the Wednesday Men
Bertalot
Psalms 119: 161-176
Wood in G

Hear the voice and prayer  Tallis

Morning Prayer
Holy Eucharist
Ordinands’ Oaths and Declarations
Silent Meditation
Evensong

Plainsong

Psalms 122, 123, 124
Beer: First Service
Te lucis ante terminum

Psalms 120,121

Boys’ Voices

Blatchly

Morning Prayer Psalms 125, 126

Holy Eucharist

Lunchtime Recital given by

Tara Bungard and Edmund
Aldhouse

Solemn Evensong

Byrd

Psalm 71

Byrd: Fauxbourdons

The record of John Gibbons

JAMES THOMAS, Director of Music
ALEXANDER BINNS, Assistant Director of Music

Saturday
24

Birth of John
the Baptist

THE SECOND
SUNDAY
AFTER
TRINITY

Services sung
by St Andrew’s
Earls Colne

8.45 am
9.00 am
11.00 am
3.00 pm
5.00 pm

8.00 am

10.00 am

11.30 am

3.30 pm

Morning Prayer Psalms 50, 149
Holy Eucharist

Ordination of Priests

Ordination of Deacons

Evening Prayer Psalms 80, 82

Holy Eucharist scp
PRESIDENT: THE CANON PASTOR
AND SUB DEAN

Sung Eucharist cw

Hymns: 305, 445, 557, 553

Mass for a Saint’s Day Jackson

Almighty and everlasting God

Gibbons

President: The Dean

Preacher: The Canon Pastor and
Sub Dean

Allegro assai vivace (Sonata No. 1)
Mendelssohn

Mattins

Smith

Hymn: 480 t.15

Psalm 49

Te Deumin G

Jubilate: Chant

View me, Lord

Prelude in E minor Bwv 548

Sumsion

Lloyd
Bach

Evensong

Smith

Hymns: 282, 413

Psalm 46

DysoninF

Ye choirs of new Jerusalem
Stanford

Allegro maestoso (Sonata in G)

Elgar

MATTHEW VERNON, Canon Pastor & Sub Dean

cathedral@stedscathedral.org
01284 748720



