## SUNDAY 18 JUNE 2017 SUNDAY 25 JUNE 2017

## St Edmundsbury Cathedral



## Following in the footsteps of Edmund, King and Martyr

				5	, ,	,		
THE FIRST SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY SEA SUNDAY		Holy Eucharist BCP PRESIDENT: MARIANNE ATKINSON Sung Eucharist cw Hymns: 413, 497, 598i, 496 Jackson in G They that go down to the sea in ships Sumsion President: The Canon Pastor and	Tuesday 20	8.00 am 12.30 am	Morning Prayer Psalm 119: 113-128 Holy Eucharist Service of Healing and Wholeness Evensong sung by the St Cecilia Chorale Ebdon Psalm 119: 129-144	Birth of John the Baptist	9.00 am 1.00 am 3.00 pm 5.00 pm	Morning Prayer Psalms 50, 149 Holy Eucharist Ordination of Priests Ordination of Deacons Evening Prayer Psalms 80, 82
		Sub Dean Preacher: Port Chaplain Movements from 'Fantasia on British Sea Songs' Wood, arr. Jackson	Wednesday 21	7.45 am	Vaughan Williams in C The Ascension Moore  Morning Prayer Psalm 119: 145-160	SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY 10.00 am	Holy Eucharist BCP PRESIDENT: THE CANON PASTOR AND SUB DEAN Sung Eucharist cw Hymns: 305, 445, 557, 553	
	11.30 am	Mattins Leighton Hymn: 145 Psalm 45 Noble in B minor God be in my head Walford Davies Voluntary No. 1 in C Stanley		1.00 pm 2.30 pm	Holy Eucharist Holy Communion BCP Suffolk Day Organ Recital Evensong sung by the Wednesday Men Bertalot Psalms 119: 161-176 Wood in G	Services sung by St Andrew's Earls Colne		Mass for a Saint's Day Jackson Almighty and everlasting God Gibbons President: The Dean Preacher: The Canon Pastor and Sub Dean Allegro assai vivace (Sonata No. 1) Mendelssohn
	·	Diocesan Readers' Eucharist and Commissioning BCP Missa in Tempore Paschali Moore The Holy Eucharist Harris President: The Bishop Preacher: The Rev Alan Forsdike	Thursday 22 Alban, first martyr of Britain, c.250	8.00 am 11.00 am 12.30 pm	Hear the voice and prayer Tallis  Morning Prayer Psalms 120,121 Holy Eucharist Ordinands' Oaths and Declarations Silent Meditation Evensong Boys' Voices Plainsong Psalms 122, 123, 124		1.30 am	Smith Hymn: 480 t.15 Psalm 49 Te Deum in G Sumsion Jubilate: Chant View me, Lord Lloyd Prelude in E minor BWV 548 Bach
Monday 19	8.00 am	Morning Prayer Psalm 119: 81-96 Holy Eucharist Evening Prayer Psalm 119: 97-112	Friday 23 Etheldreda, Abbess of Ely, c.678 Vigil of John the Baptist	8.00 am 1.10 pm	Beer: First Service Te lucis ante terminum Blatchly  Morning Prayer Psalms 125, 126 Holy Eucharist Lunchtime Recital given by Tara Bungard and Edmund Aldhouse  Solemn Evensong Byrd Psalm 71 Byrd: Fauxbourdons The record of John Gibbons		3.30 pm	Evensong Smith Hymns: 282, 413 Psalm 46 Dyson in F Ye choirs of new Jerusalem Stanford Allegro maestoso (Sonata in G) Elgar

FRANCES WARD, Dean PHILIP BANKS, Canon Precentor www.stedscathedral.co.uk JAMES THOMAS, Director of Music ALEXANDER BINNS, Assistant Director of Music

MATTHEW VERNON, Canon Pastor & Sub Dean cathedral@stedscathedral.org 01284 748720